FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

T. d. D.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Marcel BOUFFIER	Name: Areva NP Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>Tour Areva 1 Place de la Coupole</u> City: <u>92400 Courbevoie</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Country: <u>France</u> ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution dates: May 19, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications: 10/580,678	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional Nu	mbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin T. Godlewski, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 CUSTOMER NO. 26646	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kevin T. Godlewski (Reg. 47,598)	Can Helling January 25, 2007
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Mail Stop Assignment Record Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450	t detach this portion nformation to: lation Services
	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the te sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent lington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0531

BET06P0525

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

BOUFFIER Marcel, a French citizen, residing at: 2 Allée Jean Bruyère - 69970 CHAPONNAY - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour Areva - 1, Place de la Coupole - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Fuel assembly for a pressurised water nuclear reactor containing plutonium-free enriched uranium.

which application was filed by the undersigned on November 25, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/03025, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at _____ CHAPONNAY (France)
this day of _____ May 19, 2006

Inventor(s)

BOUFFIER Marcel

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

Proup

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME; 0,532, ⊘3